www.cellwise-semi.com  CW5053-DS V1.1
© 2016 Cellwise Microelectronics  1
 CW5053
Brushed DC Motor Smart Controller
Features
 BDC Motor Controller with MOSFET
Pre-driver
 Input Voltage Range: 5.5V to 42V

TORCH
CW5053
Ordering Information
PART
OPERATING
TEMPERATURE
PACKAGE TOP MARK
CW5053ALAQ
-40°C to 85°C
QFN16 (3x3mm2) CW5053ALAQ
CW5053ALBS SSOP20 CW5053ALBS
CW5053ALCF QFN20 (4x4mm2) CW5053ALCF
PART CELLS
PWM
FREQ
MIN DUTY
CYCLE
SS STEP
DELAY(1)
UT (2)
RATIO
UT
DELAY
UNDER
VOLTAGE
UV
DELAY
CW5053ALAQ 3 2kHz 12.5% 4ms 77.5% 16ms 2.700V 1200ms
CW5053ALBS 5 4kHz 20% 0.25ms 77.5% 500ms 2.500V 1200ms
CW5053ALCF 5 2kHz 3.13% 4ms 77.5% 500ms 2.500V 1200ms
PART OC 1(3) OC 2 OC 3 SP(4)
OC 1
DELAY
OC 2
DELAY
OC 3
DELAY
SP
DELAY
CW5053ALAQ 0.04V 0.08V 0.12V 0.24V 960ms 200ms 100ms 0.5ms
CW5053ALBS 0.05V 0.10V 0.15V 0.24V 960ms 100ms 40ms 0.5ms
CW5053ALCF 0.015V 0.025V 0.035V 0.060V 960ms 200ms 100ms 0.5ms
(1) SS stands for soft start
(2) UT stands for under temperature
(3) OC stands for over current
(4) SP stands for short circuit protection
CW5053-DS V1.1
© 2016 Cellwise Microelectronics   3
Pin Configuration
QFN16 Package       SSOP20 Package     QFN20 Package
9